



B. P. CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN NO. : L74899HR1994PLC072042

REGD.OFFICE: Plot no. 345, HSIIDC, Footwear Park,
Sector-17, Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar, Haryana-124507

Phone: 01276-222501,02, Fax : 01276-222501

Email : bpcapitallimited@gmail.com, Website : www.bpcapital.in

Dated: 31/05/2019

To,
The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
1st Floor, P.J. Tower
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication published on 31.05.2019 w.r.t Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code-536965; DSE-File No. 8211; CSE-Scrip Code-10012104

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019, published on 31st May, 2019, in "Financial Express," English and "Jansatta", Hindi Newspaper, All India edition.

We hope that you will find the above in order.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking You

Yours Truly,

For B. P. Capital Limited


Shatrughan Sahu
Chief Financial officer



Encl As Above

C.C. :

The Manager (Listing),
The Delhi Stock Exchange Ltd.,
DSE House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road,
New Delhi - 110002

The Manager (Listing),
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited,
7, Lyons Range, Kolkatta,
West Bengal - 700001

B.P. CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN : L74699HR1994PLC072042
*Regd. Off. - Plot no. 345, HSIIDC, Fodwar Park, Sector-17, Bahadurgarh, Jhajar, Haryana-124507
Phone: 01276-222901/02, Fax: 01276-222901, Website: www.bpcapital.in, Email: bpccapital@bpcapital.in
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	0	0	0	0.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.13)	(3.43)	(19.56)	(20.28)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.13)	(3.43)	(19.56)	(20.28)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.14)	(3.46)	(19.57)	(20.31)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.14)	(3.46)	(19.57)	(20.31)
Equity Share Capital	301.18	301.18	301.18	301.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	(54.40)	(34.83)
Basic : Diluted :	(0.10) (0.10)	(0.11) (0.11)	(0.65) (0.65)	(0.67) (0.67)

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Audited Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bpcapital.in

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of B.P. Capital Limited
Sd/-
Ramesh Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00047724

Place: Haryana
Date: 29th May, 2019

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED
CIN : L26942DL1991PLC043776
*Regd. Off. - 702, Annapurna Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110001
Phone: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047, Website: www.rccements.com, Email: rccements@rccements.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	0	0	0	0
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.79)	(3.16)	(11.15)	(11.43)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.79)	(29.47)	(11.15)	(37.74)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.80)	(29.47)	(11.16)	(37.74)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.80)	(29.47)	(11.16)	(37.74)
Equity Share Capital	560.2	560.20	560.20	560.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	(171.84)	(160.69)
Basic : Diluted :	(0.05) (0.05)	(0.53) (0.53)	(0.20) (0.20)	(0.67) (0.67)

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, viz., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rccements.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RCC CEMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
(Sunil Kumar)
Managing Director
DIN: 00175301

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29th May, 2019

SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
CIN : L74120GJ2015PLC084071
*Regd. Office :- In the premises of Sintex-BAPL Ltd., Near Seven Gornala, Kalol (N.G.) - 382 721
Web Site : www.sintexplastics.com, E-Mail : info@sintex-plastics.com
CIN : L74120GJ2015PLC084071 Tel. No. (02764) - 253500

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019
(₹ In Crores, except per share data)

Sr.	Particulars	For the	For the	For the	For the
		Quarter ended 31/03/2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31/03/2018	Year ended 31/03/2019	Previous Year ended 31/03/2018
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	1103.24	1110.35	4710.95	5535.96
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(14.76)	27.39	84.27	234.98
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(14.76)	27.39	84.27	189.01
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) for continuing operations	(9.55)	26.12	94.46	173.63
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax for continuing operations and discontinued operations	(9.55)	26.12	94.46	138.21
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(117.35)	26.02	(13.63)	106.00
7.	Equity Share Capital	63.10	63.10	63.10	61.45
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	3510.83	3382.03
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic:	(0.15)	0.41	1.51	2.41
	2. Diluted:	(0.15)	0.41	1.49	2.37
	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for discontinued operations) -	-	-	-	(0.62)
	1. Basic:	-	-	-	(0.62)
	2. Diluted:	-	-	-	(0.61)

Notes:
1. The Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2019.
2. Key numbers of Standalone Audited Financial Results are as under:
(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	For the Quarter ended 31/03/2019	For the Corresponding Quarter ended 31/03/2018	For the Year ended 31/03/2019	For the Previous Year ended 31/03/2018
Total income from operations (Net)/Turnover	16.38	3.61	16.38	13.69
Net Profit Before Tax	(6.58)	0.84	0.05	3.42
Net Profit After Tax	(7.04)	0.84	(2.33)	3.42
Total Comprehensive Income	(7.04)	0.84	(2.33)	3.42

3. Details of Utilization of proceeds of Preferential Issue till March 31, 2019 as per Regulation 32(1) and 32(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are as under:
(₹ In Crores)

Particulars	Amount received	Actual Utilization as on March 31, 2019
Subscription of 6,67,00,000 Fully Convertible Warrants convertible into equity shares at INR 90/- per warrant being 25% of warrant price	150.08	150.08
Allotment of 3,69,33,334 Equity shares of face value Re. 1/- each being 75% of warrant price	249.30	249.30
Total	399.38	399.38

4. Funds through Preferential Issue were raised for repayment of the existing debt of the subsidiary(ies) and the Company has utilized full amount of INR 399.38 crs received by the Company as on 31st March, 2019 and the said statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 30, 2019.
5. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Audited Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and also on the Company's website at www.sintexplastics.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SINTEX PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
(AMIT D. PATEL)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date : May 30, 2019
Place : Ahmedabad

E-Mail for investors : share@sintex-plastics.com

GANON PRODUCTS LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS 'GANON TRADING & FINANCE CO. LIMITED')
*Regd. Off. Unit No 1207, B Wing, One BKC, Plot No C-66 Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai - 400051
CIN NO: L51900MH1985PLC036708
Tel No : 022-61340914 , Fax No : 022 61340920, E-mail: ganonproducts@gmail.com/ganontrading@gmail.com; Website: www.ganonproducts.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	276.76	-	2,410.09	276.76	3401.09
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.12	-6.32	4.76	253.90	7.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.12	-6.32	4.76	253.90	7.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	268.52	-6.32	4.76	253.30	4.96
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	268.52	-6.32	4.76	253.30	4.96
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	933.1	933.10	933.10	933.10	933.10
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Basic	2.88	-0.07	0.05	2.71	0.05
	(b) Diluted	2.88	-0.07	0.05	2.71	0.05

Notes:
1. The above Audited financial results had been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and the same had been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out audit of the above results and have expressed an unmodified audit report.
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
3. The Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto 31st March, 2019 and 31st March, 2018 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to 31st December, 2018 and 31st December, 2017 respectively, which were subject to Limited Review, being the date of the third quarter of the said financial years.
4. The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2018 were audited by previous auditor who expressed unmodified opinion on these results.
5. As the Company's business actually fall within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements of Ind-AS 18 in this regard are not applicable.
6. Comparative financial information of the previous quarter / year have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures of current quarter / year.
7. The above results are also available on the Website of the Company i.e. www.ganonproducts.com and on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Hari Prasad Agrawal
Managing Director & CFO
DIN: 02476724

Place : Mumbai
Date : 29th May, 2019

MSTC LIMITED
CIN : L27320WB1964GOI026211 ; GSTIN : 19AACCM0021E1Z4
Registered & Corporate Office : 225C, A. J. C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 020, INDIA
Website : www.mstcindia.co.in Phone : 2281-9627/3088
e-mail : cosec@mstcindia.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019
(Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED		
		3 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	3 Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,433.67	29,685.32	13,448.70	24,595.02	9,127.96	33,403.22	27,931.50
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.38	(2,692.09)	(262.99)	1,115.97	695.23	(2,374.47)	1,171.50
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	43.38	(2,692.09)	(262.99)	1,115.97	695.23	(2,374.47)	1,171.50
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	236.08	(3,244.65)	(147.41)	766.34	445.86	(3,071.04)	772.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	234.88	(3,245.95)	(141.94)	745.81	429.85	(3,115.59)	739.10
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	704.00	704.00	352.00	352.00	352.00	704.00	352.00
7.	Other Equity	-	1,376.83	-	5,275.61	-	3,175.69	6,967.30
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic (* not annualised)	* 3.35	(46.09)	*(2.09)	10.89	* 6.33	(43.62)	10.97
	Diluted (* not annualised)	* 3.35	(46.09)	*(2.09)	10.89	* 6.33	(43.62)	10.97

Notes :
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 29th May, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and is also available on Company's website i.e. www.mstcindia.co.in
3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current periods classifications.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(B.B.Singh)
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN : 03212787

Registered Office : 225-C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2019

UJJIVAN
Build a Better Life
Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
CIN No: L65999KA2004PLC035329
Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd A Cross, 18th Main, 6th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru 560095, Phone: +91 80 4071 2121
Email: compliance@ujjivanfin.com; investor.relations@ujjivanfin.com

Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019
(Rs. in Lakhs)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2019	Mar 31, 2018	Mar 31, 2019	Mar 31, 2018
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	20,136.45	15,470.51	20,409.86	4,463.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, exceptional and / Extraordinary items	20,409.86	4,463.38	20,409.86	4,463.38
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,044.43	2,935.16	15,044.43	2,935.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,382.65	2,517.90	14,382.65	2,517.90
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	12,116.67	12,086.18	175,651.55	161,103.61
6.	Paid up Equity Share capital	-	-	-	-
7.	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share (EPS) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
	Basic (Rs)	12.43	2.16	12.33	2.15
	Diluted (Rs)	-	-	-	-

Key numbers of standalone results are as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Mar 31, 2019	Dec 31, 2018	Mar 31, 2018	Mar 31, 2018
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,333.90	1,330.04	139.53	3,062.37
2.	Profit After Tax	1,191.44	1,169.14	7.44	2,389.34
3.	Profit After Tax	1,121.53	1,086.92	119.521	2,158.30

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.
3. The Company being a NBFC-ND-SI-CIC, has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ('the Act') read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended, from April 1, 2018 and the effective date of such transition is April 1, 2017. Such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and guidelines issued by the RBI. The figures have been presented in accordance with format prescribed for financial statements for a NBFC whose financial statements are drawn up in compliance with (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, in Division III of Notification dated October 11, 2018 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 30, 2019

By order of the Board
For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited
Sd/
Itira Davis
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 0642816

www.ujjivan.com

Raise the standard of an argument.
The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

#IndianIntelligent

The Indian EXPRESS
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

